

CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 100/340 35433 TMS / Order No.: 70743317

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH

certifies that the organization

CATERPILLAR®

Caterpillar Energy Solutions GmbH Carl-Benz-Str. 1 68167 Mannheim Germany

for the scope

Development, manufacturing and distribution of liquid cooled gas- and diesel engines, modular systems for energy conversion, spare parts, Xchange parts and engines, maintenance technology, documentation and tooling as well as providing commissioning and maintenance services, customer support and training for energy systems and engines

including the sites see enclosure

has established and applies a Quality and Energy Management System.

Performance of audits has furnished proof that these management systems meet the requirements of the following standards:

DIN EN ISO 9001:2015 DIN EN ISO 50001:2018

The certificate is valid from 2024-01-08 until 2024-05-17.

RAN Del

Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2024-01-09

Page 1 of 2







ENCLOSURE OF CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 340 35433 TMS / Order No.: 70743317

certificate holder:

Caterpillar Energy Solutions GmbH Carl-Benz-Str. 1 68167 Mannheim Germany

at the sites	scope
Caterpillar Energy Solutions GmbH Carl-Benz-Str. 1 68167 Mannheim Germany	Central functions and development, manufacturing and distribution of liquid cooled gas- and diesel engines, modular systems for energy conversion, spare parts, Xchange parts and engines, maintenance technology, documentation and tooling, as well as providing commissioning and maintenance services, customer support and training for energy systems and engines.
Caterpillar Energy Solutions GmbH Vinckeweg 26 47119 Duisburg Germany	Manufacturing and distribution of Xchange parts and Xchange engines.
Caterpillar Energy Solutions GmbH Service Logistik Zentrum Carl-Benz-Str. 1 64653 Lorsch Germany Service-Center Mannheim Carl-Benz-Str. 1 68167 Mannheim Germany Service-Center Erfurt Mittelhäuser Str. 76-77 99089 Erfurt Germany Service-Center Berlin An der Spreeschanze 10-12 13599 Berlin Germany	Distribution of spare parts, Xchange parts and Xchange engines as well as providing commissioning and maintenance service for energy systems and engines of Caterpillar Energy Solutions GmbH



Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2024-01-09





